	7 - 6 -98 0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-15-1998 100768035	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI- Raten and Trademark (
		e record the attached original documents or copy the	tect U				
KAWE	f conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Werner Schluter GmbH & Co. Schnackenburgallee 202 1 22525 Hamburg 1 de al Republic of Germany				
3. Nature of Ass. Ass. Ottl	curity Agreement Coner: Date: April 23, 1998 tion number(s) or patent nu	Merger Thange of Name	h i mai manicis: & address(es) attached?				
		ther with a new application, the Cock	Patent No (s)	11 15			
A. Patent P	Application No.(s)		7 atem NO (8)				
	nd address of party to whor hould be mailed: Denise M. Kettelberger, Merchant, Gould, Smith, Welter & Schmidt, P.A 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	, F·dell	otal number of application otal tee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be a Please charge any addition	\$40 E			
		DO NOT USE THIS ST	Exct				
9. Stateme	nt and signature:						
original	document.	belief, the foregoing information					
	Kettelberger, Ph.D.		ettelley	June 29, 1998			
name of Pe	erson Signing	Signat	a a	Date uding cover sheet, attachments, and करण			
4/ 1998 JSHA I	PAZZ 00000100 5725803						
C:581	40.00		2 p				
Mail doci	iments to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignment					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3.1 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample for resheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2, 1000C, Wishington, 10.3.1 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651–0011). Washington, D. 1.20503

PATENT REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KAWES S.L., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Spain, and having an office and place of business at Sociedad Unipersonal, Lo Jota 86, 08016 Barcelona, Spain, holds the entire right, title and interest in and to thirtied States Letters Patent No. 5.725,803 entitled Water/Oil Mixed Emulsifier, As Well as the tase Thereof In Cosmetic and Pharmaceutical Formulations, granted on Mar. 10, 1998

AND WHEREAS. Werner Schluter GmbH X is a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Federal Republic of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Schnackenburgallee 202. D-2257: Hamburg federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right to the and interest in and to said Letters. Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and continued considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Kawes S. i. as sold assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned its accessors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Letters Patent, and all reissues or extensions of such patent, and does hereby authorize and request the Computationer of Patents and Trademarks to issue any reissues or extensions of said United States Letters Patent in the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the loss rapee, its successors and assigns

AND, for the consideration aforesard. Naives Sound does hereby agree that our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver are and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assign a cuts and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee as successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said. United States Letters Patent and the history thereof increase teachy in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee its successors or assigns the entire right, title and other source or intended so to be

PATENT REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0668 AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to grower the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

3 • 3			F. we have alream	et our hand	this day of
April	0	98		()	
				√j) (1
			KAWESS		
STATE OF	ermany	_)			
COUNTY OF	Hamburg) \s _)			RegNo.1147/1998We

On this **23rd**day of **April** 198 before me personally appeared KAWES S.L. to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he exercised the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Christian Wessendorff

PATENT REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0669

4,3

Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961

Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland
 Diese öffentliche Urkunde

2. istunterschrieben von Christian wessendorff

3 in der Eigenschaft als Notar

4. sie ist versehen mit dem Siegel/Stempel des der

Notars Christian Wessence oft

Bestätigt

in Hamburg 6 am 4 Afril 1998

7. durch die Präsidentin des Landgerichts

8. unter Nr. 9101 E / 537/98

9. Siegel/Stemper

10. Unterschrift



Cärras Obda

Görres - Ohde